
Caribbean Regional Response Team Meeting Attendees 

San Juan, Puerto Rico; January 24-26, 2017 
 

Check-In 

() 
NAME 

(Please Print) 
ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 

X Anderson, Donald USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-977-4577 

Donald.T.Anderson@uscg.mil  

x Aviles, David National Response Corporation (NRC) PO Box 9022750  

San Juan, PR 00902 

787-789-2000 

daviles@nrcc.com  

x Aviles, Victor S. MSRC P.O. Box 361282  

San Juan, PR 00936-1282 

787-245-1961  

aviles@msrc.org 

x Ayala, Jose E. FEMA PO Box 70105 

San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3523 

jose.ayala3@fema.dhs.gov  

X Bella, Miguel USCG NPFC 4200 Wilson Boulevard, #1000 

Arlington, VA 22203 

202-493-6726 

Miguel.L.Bella@uscg.mil  

x Benggio, Bradford NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 

Brickell Plaza Federal Building 

Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7931/305-530-7925/206-849-9923 

954-684-8486 (cell) 

brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

X Berrios, COL Juan R.  DCE Region 2, PR EPLO 26 Federal Plaza 

New York, NY 10278 

787-649-2201/567-2212 

Juan.R.Berrios4.mil@mail.mil  

X Berrios, Ruperto M. PREPA  787-521-4994 

R-Berrios@prepa.com  

x Bodt, William H. DCE 1 World Trade Center, 53rd Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

210-569-2383 

William.H.Bodt.civ@mail.mil  

x Bridges, Bill OSHA, San Juan Area Office  bridges.william@dol.gov  

X Bui, Lily PR DNER, PMZC & MIT  lilybui@mit.edu 

X Davis, Adam NOAA SSC 7344 Zeigler Blvd. 

Mobile, AL 36608 

206-549-7759 

adam.davis@noaa.gov  

X Davis, LTJG James USCG-D7  (305) 415-6926 

James.P.Davis3@uscg.mil  

x Degazon, Allison VITEMA  340-201-7881 

allison.degazon@vitema.vi.gov  

x DeSantis, Jason National Response Corporation  612-290-1747 

jdesantis@nrcc.com  

x DuBose, LT Quinton USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-289-5366 

Quinton.L.DuBose@uscg.mil  

x Emeric, Elmer Oil Spill Response USA Inc. 2381 Stirling Road 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

954-983-9880 

ElmerEmeric@oilspillresponse.com   

x Frost, Jason USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5399 

Jason.P.Frost@uscg.mil  

x Gandiaga, Carlos  USCG Atlantic Strike Team 135 Birchfield Ct. 

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

787-525-9243 

x Gonzalez, Marie DHS/FEMA PO Box 70105 

San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3500 

marie.gonzalez@fema.dhs.gov  
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x Hendrix, Joel USACE 60 Forsyth Street 

Senator Sam Nunn Building 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-5150 

404-909-2076 (cell) 

joel.c.hendrix@usace.army.mil  

X Herald, Chris National Response Corporation - STX  508-887-6580 

Cherold@nrcc.com  

X Hernandez, William J. Environmental Mapping Consultants 3033 Sect Cobo Apt 3 

Aguadilla, PR 00603 

787-409-0260 

whernandez@gisemc.com  

X Huertas, Carlos L. EPA CEPD  787-977-5861 

huertas-hernandez.carlos@epa.gov  

X Hutley, CDR Tedd USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 

Fort Dix, NJ 06240 

609-724-0008 

Tedd.B.Hutley@uscg.mil  

x Ibanez, COL Jimmy DCE, Region 2 Turquesa St., #G-133, Golden Gate 

Guaynabo, PR 00968 
804-873-8035 
Jimmy.Ibanez.mil@mail.mil  

X Jimenez, Nilda M. PR DNER  787-645-5593 

njimenez@drna.pr.gov  

x Keen, Don DHS Infrastructure Protection 1301 Wrights Lane 

Westchester, PA  

202-465-5909 

Donald.Keen@hq.dhs.gov  

x Kelly, CDR Heather USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-529-5384 

heather.j.kelly@uscg.mil 

X Leinberger, Amanda PR DNER, PMZC  aleanberger@drna.pr.gov  

x Lilyestrom, Craig Puerto Rico DNER PO Box 366147 

San Juan, PR 00936-6147 

787-772-2022 

craig.lilyestrom@drna.pr.gov 

craig@caribe.net  

X Lopez, Efrain USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-289-2097 

efrain.lopez1@uscg.mil  

x Lopez, Felix 

 

DOI/US FWS PO Box 491 

Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-851-7297, x. 210 

787-510-5208 (cell) 

felix_lopez@fws.gov  

x Loughran, LCDR Lori USCG-D7 909 SE 1st Street 

Miami, FL 33131 

Lori.A.Loughran@uscg.mil  

x Martinez, Yolanda PR EQB  787-767-8181 

yolandamartinez@jca.gobierno.pr  

X Medina, Luis PR DNER   

x Melendez Maiz, Marisol J. FEMA Region 2 CAD PO Box 70105 

San Juan, PR 00936 

7877-296-3500 

Marisol.melendezmaiz@fema.dhs.gov  

x Mendez, Samuel US Army North Calle Socorro #58 PMB 134 

Quebradillas, PR 00678 

939-339-1971 

samuel.h.mendezcuevas.civ@mail.mil  

X Morgan, John USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-289-8678 

John.C.Morgan@uscg.mil  
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x Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  

Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-4368 

mosher.eric@epa.gov  

x O’Hare, Patrick USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-4309 

Patrick.J.O’Hare@uscg.mil    

x O’Neill, Alfonso US Army Corps of Engineers 400 Fernandez Juncos Ave  

San Juan PR 00901-3299 

787-289-7045 

787-405-5982 (cell) 

alfonso.oneill@usace.army.mil  

X Oquenda, Jazmin Petro Taino Transportation  787-836-8812 

jazmin.oquendo@petrotaino.com  

x Pagan, Luis A. SEPLO, USVI NCO 79 Calle Begonia 

Ojo De Agua 

Vega Baja, PR 00693 

787-244-7034 

luis.a.pagan.mil@mail.mil  

X Pereira, Xaimara US Customs & Border Protection 48 Carr 165, Ste 3000 

City View Plaza II 

Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-729-6999 

787-729-6810 (fax) 

Xaimara.pereira@cbp.dhs.gov  

x Perera, Dilshad EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 

Edison, NJ 08837 

908-420-4514 

perera.dilshad@epa.gov  

x Pizarro, MAJ Dennise DCE, Region 2 Urb. River Gardens/310 Flor de Tatiana 

Canovanas, PR 00729 

254-768-4591 

dennise.m.pizarro.mil@mail.mil  

X Ramirez, Eder USACE Jacksonville District – Antilles Franklin D. Roosevelt #383 

Annex Building, 2nd Floor 

San Juan, PR 00918 

787-370-9012 

eder.c.ramirez@usacg.army.mil  

x Randolph, Marc USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-691-7058 

Marc.A.Randolph@uscg.mil  

x Rego, CAPT Francisco Deputy Commander, USCG Sector San 

Juan 

5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-691-7056 

x Resto, Wilfredo MSRC PMB 391, 90 Ave,  

Rio Hondo, Bayamon, PR 00961 

787-641-5369/787-399-0567 

resto@msrc.org  

X Rivera, Mirnin Peerless Oil  787-836-1280 

Mirnin.rivera@peerlessoil.com  

X Rivera, Yamaira PREPA  787-521-2982 

Yamaira.rivera@aeepr.com  

X Rivera-Torres, Yaritza PR DNER  787-242-3180 

yrivera@drna.pr.gov  

x Robinson, James US DOT 1 Aviation Plaza 

Jamaica, NY 11434 

202-306-5768 

James.F.Robinson@faa.gov  

X Rodriguez, Angel EQB PO Box 11488 

Santurce, PR 00910 

787-767-8181 

angelrodriguez@jca.pr.gov  

x Rodriguez, Fermin FR Consulting Calle Sol A-6, Puertas del Sol 

Fajardo, PR 00738 

340-643-2265 

fermin1952@yahoo.com  
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x Rodriguez, Luis A. PR EQB PO Box 11488 

Santurce, PR 00910 

787-536-4130 

luisrodriguez@jca.pr.gov   

x Rohena, Oscar COM Environmental Services PO Box 51663 

Toa Baja, PR 00950-1663 

787-403-2339/787-261-2498 

rohenos@gmail.com  

x Roman, Tommy USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5374 

Tommy.Roman2@uscg.mil  

x Rosario-Ortiz, Amarilys PR EQB PO Box 11488 

Santurce, PR 00910 

787-767-8181, x. 3250 

amarilysrosario@jca.gobierno.pr  

x Schoyer, Sloan 

 

Limetree Bay Terminals Consultant No. 1 Estate Hope 

Kingshill, USVI 00820 

340-643-0231  

schoyers@yahoo.com 

x Stanley, Joyce DOI 75 Spring Street, Suite 1144 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-331-4524 

Joyce_Stanley@ios.doi.gov  

x Stormant, Aaron USACE, Jacksonville District 701 San Marco Blvd. 

Jacksonville, FL 32207 

904-232-3626 

Gregory.A.Stormant@usace.army.mil  

x Taylor, Fred DHS 1301 Wright’s Lane 

Westchester, PA 

202-617-0988 

fred.taylor@hq.dhs.gov  

x Torres, Ismael USCG Sector San Juan 

Security Specialist, Port Recovery 

5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-4314/939-417-8172 

ismael.torres@uscg.mil  

x Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 

CRRT Coordinator/Alternate Co-Chair 

2890 Woodbridge Ave 

Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 

908-420-4458 (cell) 

touw.steve@epa.gov  

x Vega, Mike USCG Sector San Juan #5 Calle La Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 

703-577-5424 

Michael.O.Vega@uscg.mil  

x Vincent, Matthew USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5399 

Matthew.S.Vincent@uscg.mil  

x Von Hillebrandt, Christa NOAA NWS Caribbean Tsunami 

Warning Program 

Building D, UPRM 

Mayaguez, PR 00680 

787-725-3234 

christa.vonH@noaa.gov  

x Warren, CAPT Robert Commander, USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-2300 

 

x Willis, Forest USCG-D7, CRRT Co-Chair 909 SE 1st Ave 

Miami, FL 33131-3050 

305-415-6676 

Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil  

X Workman, LCDR Brett USCG Sector San Juan, IMD 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 

San Juan, PR 00901 

939-475-6215 

Brett.R.Workman@uscg.mil  
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